09/12/2014 502973367

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3019966

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOXAIR LLC	12/31/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MR. DAVID EDWARD SREBRO	
Street Address:	15130 S. 109 AV	
City:	ORLAND PARK	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60467	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6993985

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (708)349-8569

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7082049326

Email: davidsrebro@hotmail.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID E. SREBRO Address Line 1: 15130 S. 109 AV

Address Line 4: ORLAND PARK, ILLINOIS 60467

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID E. SREBRO	
SIGNATURE:	/David E. Srebro/	
DATE SIGNED: 09/12/2014		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1 source=001 001#page1.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 033727 FRAME: 0805** 502973367

David E. Srebro, Member TOXAIR LLC 15130 S. 109 Av Orland Park, IL 60467

David E. Srebro 15130 S. 109 Av Orland Park, IL 607

RE: Transfer IP Assignments-Trademark Reg#3351717 ("Airhound") and US Patent #6,993,985 ("Method and Device for Fluid Sampling") back to individual Developer.

The undersigned, _Toxair LLC___ ("Company"), in consideration of and as a condition of its dissolution as a Limited Liability Compay to employ ___ David E. Srebro_____ (the "Developer"), does hereby agree with the Developer as follows:

For purposes of this agreement, "Intellectual Property Rights" means any and all (i) copyrights and other rights associated with works of authorship throughout the world, including neighboring rights, moral rights, and mask works, (ii) trade secrets and other confidential information, (iii) patents, patent disclosures and all rights in inventions (whether patentable or not), (iv) trademarks, trade names, internet domain names, and registrations and applications for the registration thereof together with all of the goodwill associated therewith, (v) all other intellectual and industrial property rights of every kind and nature throughout the world and however designated, whether arising by operation of law, contract, license, or otherwise, and (vi) all registrations, applications, renewals, extensions, continuations, divisions, or reissues thereof now or hereafter in effect.

Company agrees to assign and transfer back and hereby does assign and transfer back to the Developer, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, including any and all Intellectual Property Rights pertaining thereto, in any and all works created, made, conceived, invented, developed, discovered or reduced to practice by Developer in the performance of his/her/its duties on behalf of the Company or that relate to the business of the Company or any of the products or services being developed, manufactured, marketed, sold or otherwise provided by the Company or which may be used in relation therewith, or that result from tasks assigned to Developer by the Company or results from the use of premises, equipment, supplies, facilities or confidential information owned, leased or contracted for by the Company, as well as all drafts, notes, concepts, ideas, suggestions and approaches, modifications, improvements and derivative works related thereto or contained therein, and each element and part thereof (collectively, the "Developments"), and in and to all works based upon, derived from, or incorporating such Developments, and in and to all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity for past, present, or future infringement.

The assignment of these intellectual property rights assets transferred from the Company to Developer will be made by the payment of a sum of \$0.01USD from Developer to Company and is payable at the execution of this agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Agreement as of the 3 day of 20.

NING GIVE	NI NE SUR IN MAMARE
Developer:	Company Representative:
Date: 12131113	Date: 1231 12

PATENT REEL: 033727 FRAME: 0806

RECORDED: 09/12/2014